
2025 Dakota State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-37   Conf: 3-17   Home: 1-6   Away: 3-18   Neutral: 3-13
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (245), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Jeffries (13), Hansen (7), Ortega-Alves (3), Clelland (1), Granger (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Burgos 1,
Usselman 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-178), Bricker (28-32), Burgos (21-27), Hansen (20-20), Clelland (19-26), Jeffries (18-
23), Usselman (15-19), Ortega-Alves (11-13), McGee (9-11), Evdos (3-4), Granger (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 McFarland, Hannah .357 44-44 129 34 46 13 0 0 10 59 .457 18 1 9 0 .439 0 2 24-24 74 13 1 .989
42 Evdos, Michelle .294 44-44 119 11 35 10 2 3 24 58 .487 16 0 21 1 .378 0 3 1-1 81 69 14 .915
22 Jeffries, Jordyn .289 38-38 97 15 28 5 2 0 13 37 .381 13 0 18 0 .363 3 2 4-4 63 36 9 .917
4 Morrissey, Ally .280 33-33 93 14 26 2 0 0 5 28 .301 5 0 18 0 .316 0 2 3-5 42 5 3 .940

9
Ortega-Alves,
Gabrielle .263 44-44 118 12 31 3 1 0 17 36 .305 6 6 21 0 .319 5 2 6-8 42 6 3 .941

15 Hartley, Quincy .224 40-40 107 15 24 7 0 4 24 43 .402 9 0 35 0 .284 0 1 1-1 182 20 9 .957
25 Feser, Hannah .187 37-36 75 9 14 2 0 0 6 16 .213 8 5 14 0 .307 0 3 1-1 47 67 12 .905
11 Dolezal, Lara .300 6-4 10 2 3 0 1 0 0 5 .500 0 0 3 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
14 Usselman, Mason .211 34-23 38 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .237 2 0 10 0 .250 0 2 0-1 5 9 2 .875
30 Hansen, Katie .183 29-25 60 1 11 1 0 0 5 12 .200 8 1 12 0 .286 1 4 0-0 81 2 5 .943
17 Maldonado, Julia .172 26-25 58 3 10 1 0 0 6 11 .190 7 2 14 0 .284 0 1 0-0 62 29 7 .929
44 Clelland, Torrence .156 32-23 64 5 10 2 0 0 5 12 .188 6 0 23 0 .229 0 1 0-0 35 24 5 .922
2 Goebel, Brenley .154 20-7 13 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 0 0 5 0 .154 0 0 1-1 8 4 2 .857
3 Ressenguie, Alexis .067 18-11 30 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .100 1 0 7 0 .097 0 1 0-0 13 1 2 .875
12 Granger, Delaney .000 8-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
16 Martinez, Kaitlyn .000 3-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 15 0 2 .882
55 Riggins, Roanna .000 7-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
6 Hayden, Alexia .000 14-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .125 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 McGee, Makenna .000 21-5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
33 TenEyck, Makynna .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .240 44-44 1043 129 250 48 6 7 118 331 .317 100 17 227 1 .314 9 24 41-46 774 329 80 .932
Opponents .405 44-44 1240 359 502 97 24 34 318 749 .604 125 33 101 0 .466 17 25 73-89 815 316 42 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Bricker, Maycee 6.07 5-10 34 13 4 1-0 2 102.2 177 111 89 23 51 29 5 11 .373 3 10 0 4 8
8 Burgos, Analicia 6.46 0-13 27 15 1 0-0 1 73.2 135 91 68 38 29 33 4 10 .390 2 9 0 4 9
14 Usselman, Mason 9.69 2-10 27 11 0 0-0 0 47.2 106 84 66 34 12 17 7 7 .444 9 8 0 7 3
18 McGee, Makenna 12.15 0-4 21 5 0 0-0 0 34.0 84 72 59 30 9 18 8 6 .467 13 6 0 2 5
Totals 7.62 7-37 109 44 5 1 3 258.0 502 358 281 125 101 97 24 34 .405 27 33 0 17 25
Opponents 2.86 37-7 83 44 15 9 3 271.2 250 129 111 100 227 48 6 7 .240 26 17 0 9 24



2025 Dakota State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Riggins, Roanna 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 McGee, Makenna 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
11 Dolezal, Lara 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hayden, Alexia 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Granger, Delaney 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
23 McFarland, Hannah 88 74 13 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hartley, Quincy 211 182 20 9 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hansen, Katie 88 81 2 5 .943 0 20 0 1.000 7 0
9 Ortega-Alves, Gabrielle 51 42 6 3 .941 0 11 2 .846 3 0
4 Morrissey, Ally 50 42 5 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burgos, Analicia 16 1 14 1 .938 0 21 6 .778 0 0
17 Maldonado, Julia 98 62 29 7 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Clelland, Torrence 64 35 24 5 .922 0 19 7 .731 1 0
22 Jeffries, Jordyn 108 63 36 9 .917 2 18 5 .783 13 0
42 Evdos, Michelle 164 81 69 14 .915 2 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Feser, Hannah 126 47 67 12 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bricker, Maycee 28 3 22 3 .893 0 28 4 .875 0 0
16 Martinez, Kaitlyn 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Usselman, Mason 16 5 9 2 .875 0 15 4 .789 0 0
3 Ressenguie, Alexis 16 13 1 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Goebel, Brenley 14 8 4 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 TenEyck, Makynna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1183 774 329 80 .932 9 146 32 .820 25 0
Opponents 1173 815 316 42 .964 20 82 10 .891 15 0


